## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION **ITANAGAR**.

No.EED.2/333/2013

Dated Itanagar, the 8<sup>th</sup> Oct'2013.

## <u>ORDER</u>

In continuation of the Directorate Order No. ED.2/APT/191/2003 dtd. 23/2/2004 the service of Miss Nima Chhosam, AT (A), Govt. Middle School, Gyamdong, Tawang District is hereby regularized w.e.f. 21/5/2004.

Other terms & condition of services are not specified

herein shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders inforce from time to time.

Sd/- B. Yirang Director of Elementary Education · Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh <u>Itanagar</u>. Dated Itanagar, the 9 1 → Oct'2013.

Memo No.EED.2/333/2013 Copy to: -

- 1. The Accountant General, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 2. The Director Accounts & Treasuries, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- 3. The DDSE, Tawang for information & necessary action.
- 4. Miss Nima Chhosam, AT (A), Govt. Middle School, Gyamdong, Tawang District for information & compliance.
- 5. Office/spare copy.

(L. Borang)

for Director of Elementary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.